

WORKER'S COMPENSATION ACT
R-039-2009
Registered with the Registrar of Regulations
2009-12-11

WORKERS' COMPENSATION GENERAL REGULATIONS, amendment

- 1. The *Workers' Compensation General Regulations*, registered as regulation numbered R-022-2008, are amended by these regulations.**
- 2. Section 1.1 is amended by:**
 - (a) striking out "\$72,100" in paragraphs (a) and (c) and substituting "\$75,200"; and**
 - (b) striking out "\$35,630" in paragraph (b) and substituting "\$37,170".**
- 3. (1) Subsection 3(3) is amended by striking out "\$0.64 per kilometre" and substituting "\$0.58 per kilometre".**
 - (2) Subparagraph 3(4)(a)(i) is amended by striking out "\$19.90" and substituting "\$19.70".**
 - (3) Subparagraph 3(4)(a)(ii) is amended by striking out "\$26.40" and substituting "\$26.90".**
 - (4) Subparagraph 3(4)(a)(iii) is amended by striking out "\$57.40" and substituting "\$59.30".**
- 4. These regulations come into force on the later of January 1, 2010 and the day on which they are registered with the Registrar of Regulations.**